CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

- 1. I have been advised by Great Ideas that the services Great Ideas may assign me to perform will involve documents, data and information of a highly sensitive, confidential and proprietary nature or which may constitute trade secrets ("Confidential Information").
- 2. I assure Great Ideas that I shall, at all times on every assignment for any and all Clients, hold in confidence all Confidential Information which I have access to, learn, observe or obtain during my assignments. I shall not disclose, remove, copy or utilize (or permit to be disclosed, removed, copied or utilized) in any form any such Confidential Information unless I am expressly authorized in writing by an Agent of the client to whom I am assigned to perform services. I further agree that I will promptly advise Great Ideas and the Client of any unauthorized use, removal, copy or disclosure of Clients' Confidential Information by anyone, including myself.
- 3. If I cease to be assigned to any Client for any reason, or at any time upon Clients' request, then I will immediately return to Great Ideas all Confidential Information in my possession or control. If I become legally compelled by an order of a court or governmental agency to disclose any Confidential Information, I will provide Great Ideas and Clients with prompt written notice to Great Ideas Marketing Group, LLC at 609 Felton Ave Sharon Hill, PA 19079, ATTN: Aaron R. Barnes; Facsimile (484) 731-9017, so that Clients and Great Ideas may assert whatever interest either or both have in the information prior to disclosure by me.
- 4. I understand that if I disclose copy, remove or misuse any Confidential Information in violation of this Agreement and threaten or damage to Great Ideas or Clients, I will be responsible to and will indemnify Great Ideas and Clients.
- 5. I also recognize that indemnification and money are not adequate to compensate for breach or threatened breach of this Agreement and would cause irreparable injury to Clients. I, therefore, agree that even without proving monetary damages, that Great Ideas and its Clients are entitled to temporary and permanent injunctive relief against such breaches. Such permanent or temporary injunctive relief will not limit any other remedies which may result from the breach or the promises I am making in this Agreement.

- 6. I understand that I am responsible for all of the supplies including but not limited to applications, signage, supplies, and premiums shipped to me by Great Ideas or Client. If for any reason I choose not to continue working after I have received supplies from Great Ideas or client, I must notify Great Ideas and make arrangements to return the supplies to Great Ideas immediately. If the supplies are not returned, I understand that Great Ideas will take legal action and I will be completely responsible for the cost of the supplies not returned.
- 7. I will not use Clients' name without Clients' prior written consent. I also agree not to use any materials obtained or prepared in connection with my placement at Clients for any purpose not related to Clients' business.
- 8. I agree that I will not disclose any information pertaining to Clients' applicants who were serviced by me or whose names became known to me while I was assigned by Great Ideas to Clients for use by any entity other than Clients, its parent company, or its affiliates.
- 9. Neither this Agreement nor my obligations under this Agreement may be assigned to any other party.
- 10. This Agreement contains the entire understanding of the parties hereto with regard to the subject matter contained herein or therein, and supersedes all other prior agreements, understanding or letters of intent between parties hereto whether written or oral. This agreement shall not be amended, modified or supplemented except by a written instrument signed by an authorized Agent of each other the parties hereto.
- 11. This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of The State of Pennsylvania without regard to conflict of laws. I agree that all actions arising hereunder shall be brought in the courts of the State of Pennsylvania. I expressly consent to the jurisdiction of Pennsylvania courts and waive my right to trial by jury with respect to this Agreement.
- 12. This Agreement shall survive my relationship with Great Ideas.

Signature:	 	 	
Print Name:	 	 	
Home Address:			
•		 	
Phone:			
Date:			